

EN: Characteristics and instructions: The deep fryer cleaner is an intensive cleaning granulate for effective and easy cleaning of your deep fryer. Burnt-on soiling is easily removed. The unique active substances prevent the build-up of soiling. 1. drain the frying oil, close the drain tap and fill the deep fryer with clear water to the standard level. 2. add 20 to 50 g of granules per liter of water (2 to 5 %) 3. set a temperature of 95°C, switch on the deep fryer and leave to react for 10 to 30 minutes. 4. let the dirty solution cool down, drain it and remove any residue with a soft cloth or kitchen paper. 5. rinse twice with clean, hot water and let it to air dry. Safety data sheet available on request. May be corrosive to metals. Causes severe skin burns and eye damage. May cause respiratory irritation. FOR PROFESSIONAL USE.

DE: Eigenschaften und Gebrauchsanweisung: Fritteusenreiniger ist ein intensiv reinigendes Granulat zur effektiven und einfachen Reinigung Ihrer Fritteuse. Eingebrennte Verschmutzungen werden problemlos entfernt. Die einzigartigen Wirkstoffe verhindern die Ablagerung von Schmutz. 1. Das Frittieröl ablassen, den Ablasshahn schließen und die Fritteuse bis zum Standardfüllstand mit klarem Wasser befüllen. 2. 20 bis 50 g Granulat pro Liter Wasser (2 bis 5 %) hinzufügen. 3. Eine Temperatur von 95°C einstellen, die Fritteuse einschalten und 10 bis 30 Minuten einwirken lassen. 4. Die schmutzige Lösung abkühlen und ablaufen lassen und Rückstände mit einem weichen Tuch oder Küchenpapier entfernen. 5. Zweimal mit klarem, heißen Wasser nachspülen und an der Luft trocknen lassen. Sicherheitsdatenblatt auf Anfrage erhältlich. Kann gegenüber Metallen korrosiv sein. Verursacht schwere Verätzungen der Haut und schwere Augenschäden. Kann die Atemwege reizen. FÜR DEN PROFESSIONELLEN EINSATZ.

FR: Propriétés et mode d'emploi nettoyant pour friteuse se présente sous forme de granulés à la formule puissante pour un nettoyage simple et efficace de votre friteuse. Il élimine aisément les saletés brûlées. Grâce à sa composition innovante, il évite le dépôt de la saleté. 1. Vidanger la friteuse, fermer le robinet et remplir la friteuse d'eau propre jusqu'au niveau normal de l'huile. 2. Ajouter 20 à 50 g de granulés par litre d'eau (2 à 5%). 3. Mettre la température sur 95°C, allumer la friteuse et laisser agir 10 à 30 minutes. 4. Laisser refroidir la solution puis la vidanger ; enlever les restes avec un chiffon doux ou un papier essuie-tout. 5. Rincer deux fois avec de l'eau chaude propre et laisser sécher à l'air. Fiche de données de sécurité disponible sur demande. Peut être corrosif pour les métaux. Provoque de graves brûlures de la peau et de graves lésions des yeux. Peut irriter les voies respiratoires. POUR USAGE PROFESSIONNEL.

ES: Características e instrucciones: El limpiador de freidoras es un granulado de limpieza intensiva para una limpieza eficaz y sencilla de su freidora. La suciedad quemada se elimina fácilmente. Las sustancias activas únicas evitan la acumulación de suciedad. 1. Vacíe el aceite de freír, cierre el grifo de vaciado y llene la freidora con agua limpia hasta el nivel estándar. 2. Añada de 20 a 50 g de granulado por litro de agua (2 a 5 %) 3. Ajuste una temperatura de 95 °C, encienda la freidora y deje actuar durante 10 a 30 minutos. 4. Deje que la solución sucia se enfríe, escúrrala y elimine los residuos con un paño suave o papel de cocina. 5. Enjuague dos veces con agua limpia y caliente y deje secar al aire. Ficha de datos de seguridad disponible previa solicitud. Puede ser corrosivo para los metales. Provoca quemaduras graves en la piel y lesiones oculares graves. Puede irritar las vías respiratorias. PARA USO PROFESIONAL.



Reorder here!



FRITTEUSEN-REINIGER

Ökologisches Granulat zum Reinigen von Fritteusen



Deep fryer cleaner

Ecological granulate for cleaning deep fryers

Nettoyant friteuse

Granulés écologiques pour le nettoyage des friteuses

Limpiador de freidoras

Granulado ecológico para la limpieza de freidoras

ggmgastro

EN: Do not breathe dust. Wear face protection/protective gloves/protective clothing. IF ON SKIN (or hair): Take off immediately all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with water. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. Store in a container with a resistant inner liner. Dispose of contents/container in accordance with local regulation. *Contains: Natriummetasilicat Pentahydrat*

DE: Staub nicht einatmen. Gesichtsschutz/Schutzhandschuhe/Schutzkleidung tragen. BEI BERÜHRUNG MIT DER HAUT (oder dem Haar): Alle kontaminierten Kleidungsstücke sofort ausziehen. Haut mit Wasser abwaschen. BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang behutsam mit Wasser spülen. Eventuell vorhandene Kontaktlinsen nach Möglichkeit entfernen. Weiter spülen. In Behälter mit widerstandsfähiger Innenauskleidung aufbewahren. Inhalt/Behälter gemäß lokalen Vorschriften zuführen. *Enthält: Natriummetasilicat Pentahydrat*

FR: Ne pas respirer les poussières. Porter un équipement de protection du visage/des gants de protection/vêtements de protection. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux): Enlever immédiatement tous les vêtements contaminés. Rincer la peau à l'eau. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: Rincer avec précaution à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. Stocker dans un récipient avec doublure intérieure. Éliminer le contenu/récipient conformément à la réglementation locale. *Contient: Natriummetasilicat Pentahydrat*

ES: No respirar el polvo. Llevar máscara de protección/guantes/prendas de protección. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL (o el pelo): Quitar inmediatamente toda la ropa contaminada. Enjuagar la piel con agua. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuagar con agua cuidadosamente durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto cuando estén presentes y pueda hacerse con facilidad. Proseguir con el lavado. Almacenar en un recipiente con revestimiento interior resistente. Eliminar el contenido/el recipiente De conformidad con la normativa local. *Contiene: Natriummetasilicat Pentahydrat*



GEFAHR
DANGER
PELIGRO



ACHTUNG
WARNING
ATENCIÓN

5kg e

UFI:WE8P-ES14-RKRY-JKYU

UN3253

GGM Gastro
International GmbH
Weinpark 16
48607 Ochtrup
Deutschland
Tel.: 0800 7000 220